
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4148
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
INTER STATE HIGHWAYS IN CHHATTISGARH
Shukla Smt. Karuna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Chhattisgarh is surrounded by several State Highways;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to connect neighbouring States with inter-state highways;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the amount allocated therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) & (c)Ministry sanctions works on Inter-State road under Inter State Connectivity (ISC) scheme. Two works have been sanctioned under this scheme in Chhattisgarh. Details are as follows:-

S.No.Name of the work Sanctioned amount Date of sanction Progress Connecting States
1.   Bori-Bonjari-    Rs. 0.53 crore  2.12.2001     completed  Maharashtra
     Kotgul Road

2.   Bilaspur- Kota-    Rs.9.88 crore      18.3.2002        90%      Madhya Pradesh
    Keochi Kabir Road

(d) For the State of Chhattisgarh under Inter-State Connectivity scheme, Rs. 3.22 crore and Rs.4.23 crore has been released during 2002-2003 and 2003-2004.
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